
                  Barton Hills Neighborhood Association Opposition to Schlotzsky's PUD 
 
From: Stan Ostrum <stan@sostrum.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, 29 July, 2020 12:27 
To: 'Steve.Adler@austintexas.gov' <Steve.Adler@austintexas.gov>; 'Kathie.Tovo@austintexas.gov' 
<Kathie.Tovo@austintexas.gov>; 'Natasha.Harper-Madison@austintexas.gov' <Natasha.Harper-
Madison@austintexas.gov>; 'Delia.Garza@austintexas.gov' <Delia.Garza@austintexas.gov>; 
'Sabino.Renteria@austintexas.gov' <Sabino.Renteria@austintexas.gov>; 
'Gregorio.Casar@austintexas.gov' <Gregorio.Casar@austintexas.gov>; 'Ann.Kitchen@austintexas.gov' 
<Ann.Kitchen@austintexas.gov>; 'Jimmy.Flannigan@austintexas.gov' 
<Jimmy.Flannigan@austintexas.gov>; 'Leslie.Pool@austintexas.gov' <Leslie.Pool@austintexas.gov>; 
'Paige.Ellis@austintexas.gov' <Paige.Ellis@austintexas.gov>; 'Allison.Alter@austintexas.gov' 
<Allison.Alter@austintexas.gov> 
Cc: 'Officers' <officers@bartonhills.org> 
Subject: 218 S. Lamar Blvd (Schlotzsky PUD) rezoning 
 
Dear Mayor and Councilmembers, 
 
The Barton Hills Neighborhood Association executive committee is strongly opposed to the rezoning 
application for this site and is in full support of the position taken by the Zilker Neighborhood 
Association regarding this matter. 
 
This site already has generous base zoning, does not meet the standards for a PUD, and violates both 
the requirements and intent of the city’s Waterfront Overlay Ordinance. 
 
For those reasons, the proposed rezoning of this property should be rejected. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Stan Ostrum 
Vice-President 
Barton Hills Neighborhood Association 


